Date_Time

10/16/2025 2:57 am
10/16/2025 7:30 am
10/16/2025 8:01 am

Case_i# Type_Of_Incident
25-014623 Theft from Motor Vehicle
25-014624 Memo: Welfare Check
25-014625 Memo: Trespass - Ban Entry

10/16/2025 9:10 am
10/15/2025 6:00 pm
10/16/2025 9:19 am
10/16/2025 9:31 am
10/16/2025 9:54 am
10/16/2025 10:19 am
10/16/2025 10:50 am
10/16/2025 10:00 am
10/16/2025 11:53 am
10/16/2025 12:00 pm
10/16/2025 11:55 am
10/16/2025 12:30 pm
10/16/2025 12:40 pm
10/16/2025 10:19 am
10/16/2025 12:38 pm
10/12/2025 12:00 am

25-014628
25-014629
25-014630
25-014631
25-014632
25-014633
25-014634
25-014635
25-014636
25-014637
25-014638
25-014639
25-014640
25-014641
25-014642
25-014643

Memo: Welfare Check
MVT/Passenger Vehicle
Drunkenness

Memo: Property Damage/Misc
Memo: Police Information
Memo: Trespass - Ban Entry
Memo: Police Information
Memo: Lost Property

Memo: Welfare Check

Memo: Welfare Check

Memo: Traffic Squad Activity
Memo: Traffic Squad Activity
Resisting Arrest/Stop/Frisk/Halt
Arrest For Other Agency - Sullivan
Memo: Traffic Squad Activity
Forcible Fondling

10/16/2025 1:09pm  25-014645 Memo: Welfare Check
10/15/2025 6:30 pm  25-014646 Memo: Police Information
10/16/2025 1:37 pm  25-014647 Memo: Trespass - Ban Entry
10/16/2025 1:35pm  25-014648 Memo: Property Damage/Misc
10/16/2025 2:30 pm  25-014649 Memo: Welfare Check
10/16/2025 12:00 am  25-014650 Animal Cruelty

10/14/2025 9:00am  25-014652 Theft from Building
10/16/2025 3:00 pm  25-014653 Memo: Traffic Squad Activity
10/16/2025 2:40 pm  25-014654 Memo: Trespass - Ban Entry

10/16/2025 10:00 am
10/16/2025 10:10 am
10/16/2025 2:57 pm
10/16/2025 11:15am
10/16/2025 2:20 pm

25-014656
25-014657
25-014658
25-014659
25-014660

Memo: Police Information
Memo: Police Information
Memo: Welfare Check
Memo: Police Information
Driving Under the Influence

10/16/2025 4:35 pm

25-014663

All Other Larceny

10/16/2025 5:27 pm

25-014665

Memo: Welfare Check



10/16/2025 6:16 pm  25-014666 Memo: Police Information

10/16/2025 4:00 pm  25-014667 Memo: Police Information

10/16/2025 6:37 pm  25-014668 Memo: Welfare Check

10/16/2025 9:10am  25-014669 Memo: Property Damage/ parking lot accident

10/16/2025 7:39 pm  25-014671 Memo: K9 Activity
10/16/2025 6:00 pm  25-014672 Bomb Threat
10/16/2025 7:20pm  25-014673 Shoplifting/Misdemeanor

10/16/2025 9:00 pm  25-014676 Memo: Welfare Check

10/16/2025 8:45pm  25-014678 MVT/Motorcycle, Go Cart, Etc.

10/17/2025 12:30 am  25-014683 Vandalism/Misdemeanor
10/17/2025 12:45am 25-014684 Memo: Police Information
10/17/2025 3:11am  25-014685 Memo: Disturbance/Domestic
10/17/2025 4:33am  25-014686 All Other Traffic Offenses

10/16/25 6:50 am WC2501654 Crash: Property damage (over $400)
10/16/25 7:24 am WC2501655 Crash: Injury possible

10/16/25 8:20 am WC2501656 Crash: Property damage (under $400)
10/16/2510:15 am WC2501658 Crash: Property damage (under $400)
10/16/25 5:15 am WC2501659 Crash: Property damage (over $400)
10/16/25 11:50 pm WC2501660 Crash: Property damage (over $400)



Reporting_Officer Location Incident_Status

N. Stockstill 561 Weeks Ave Active
D. Calhoun 1315 Riverbend Dr Closed
A. Demory 142 Cherokee St Closed

L. Angel 1025 Martin Luther King Jr Dr Closed

M. Reese 108 Sunset Ave Active

C. Shelton 1567 N Eastman Rd Cleared By Arrest
C. Cox 2219 E Center St Closed

C. Presnell 1811 Keller St Closed

Hickman 20003 Interstate 26 Closed

C. Dunworth 528 W Center St Closed

L. Angel 1331 S John B Dennis Hwy Closed

C. Presnell 704 Lynn Garden Dr Closed

L. Angel 1225 Willow St Closed

S. Large 720 Cox Hollow Rd Closed

M McGuire John B Dennis Hwy//Moreland Dr Closed

M. Reese 1040 Tip Top Ave Cleared By Arrest
Hickman Ft Robinson//126 Bridge Cleared By Arrest
S. Large 1272 Kendrick Creek Rd Closed

M. Taylor 1563 Fuller St Active
I
C. Presnell 1600 W Stone Dr Closed

D. Calhoun 2241 E Center St Closed

A. Demory 889 W Center St Closed

S. Large 321 Church View Dr Closed

M. Reese 558 Bays View Ct Closed

C. Presnell 117 E Millpond St Closed
I
C. Cox 1433 Prospect Dr Closed

M McGuire 1000 Kendrick Creek Rd Closed

Hickman 1216 E Sullivan Ct Closed
I
C. Dunworth 1777 Netherland Inn Rd Closed

C. Dunworth 1835 Netherland Inn Rd Closed

A. Demory 805 Lynn Garden Dr Closed

C. Dunworth 1102 Mill St Closed

L. Angel 2400 Fort Henry Dr Cleared By Arrest

C. Shelton 214 Carolina Pottery Dr Active

C. Presnell 1225 Willow St Closed



J Pitts 1040 Tip Top Ave Closed

A. Hammonds 936 Clearwood Ave Closed

A. Bailey 300 E Church Cir Closed

J Pitts 180 Gravely Rd Closed
I
P. Estepp 1104 E Stone Dr Closed

L. Parker 1104 E Stone Dr Active

A. Bailey 2101 Fort Henry Dr Active

A. Hammonds 816 Teasel Dr Closed

A. Hammonds 1939 W Stone Dr Active

T.Gilliam 2800 Sullivan Gardens Pkwy Active

J Pitts 1000 Stonegate Rd Closed

J Pitts 996 Orbin Dr Closed

J Pitts 1420 W Stone Dr Cleared By Arrest
T. Copas Riverport Rd//Ridgefields Rd Pending

C.Cox Lamont St//Garden Dr Pending

A. Demory W Ravine Rd//Broad St Pending

D. Calhoun Memorial Blvd//Lynda Ln Pending

C. Shelton E Sullivan Ct//Lincoln St Pending

J Pitts Fairview Ave//Pendleton St Pending



