

Date_Time	Case_#	Type_Of_Incident
10/16/2025 2:57 am	25-014623	Theft from Motor Vehicle
10/16/2025 7:30 am	25-014624	Memo: Welfare Check
10/16/2025 8:01 am	25-014625	Memo: Trespass - Ban Entry
10/16/2025 9:10 am	25-014628	Memo: Welfare Check
10/15/2025 6:00 pm	25-014629	MVT/Passenger Vehicle
10/16/2025 9:19 am	25-014630	Drunkenness
10/16/2025 9:31 am	25-014631	Memo: Property Damage/Misc
10/16/2025 9:54 am	25-014632	Memo: Police Information
10/16/2025 10:19 am	25-014633	Memo: Trespass - Ban Entry
10/16/2025 10:50 am	25-014634	Memo: Police Information
10/16/2025 10:00 am	25-014635	Memo: Lost Property
10/16/2025 11:53 am	25-014636	Memo: Welfare Check
10/16/2025 12:00 pm	25-014637	Memo: Welfare Check
10/16/2025 11:55 am	25-014638	Memo: Traffic Squad Activity
10/16/2025 12:30 pm	25-014639	Memo: Traffic Squad Activity
10/16/2025 12:40 pm	25-014640	Resisting Arrest/Stop/Frisk/Halt
10/16/2025 10:19 am	25-014641	Arrest For Other Agency - Sullivan
10/16/2025 12:38 pm	25-014642	Memo: Traffic Squad Activity
10/12/2025 12:00 am	25-014643	Forcible Fondling
10/16/2025 1:09 pm	25-014645	Memo: Welfare Check
10/15/2025 6:30 pm	25-014646	Memo: Police Information
10/16/2025 1:37 pm	25-014647	Memo: Trespass - Ban Entry
10/16/2025 1:35 pm	25-014648	Memo: Property Damage/Misc
10/16/2025 2:30 pm	25-014649	Memo: Welfare Check
10/16/2025 12:00 am	25-014650	Animal Cruelty
10/14/2025 9:00 am	25-014652	Theft from Building
10/16/2025 3:00 pm	25-014653	Memo: Traffic Squad Activity
10/16/2025 2:40 pm	25-014654	Memo: Trespass - Ban Entry
10/16/2025 10:00 am	25-014656	Memo: Police Information
10/16/2025 10:10 am	25-014657	Memo: Police Information
10/16/2025 2:57 pm	25-014658	Memo: Welfare Check
10/16/2025 11:15 am	25-014659	Memo: Police Information
10/16/2025 2:20 pm	25-014660	Driving Under the Influence
10/16/2025 4:35 pm	25-014663	All Other Larceny
10/16/2025 5:27 pm	25-014665	Memo: Welfare Check

10/16/2025 6:16 pm	25-014666	Memo: Police Information
10/16/2025 4:00 pm	25-014667	Memo: Police Information
10/16/2025 6:37 pm	25-014668	Memo: Welfare Check
10/16/2025 9:10 am	25-014669	Memo: Property Damage/ parking lot accident
[REDACTED]		
10/16/2025 7:39 pm	25-014671	Memo: K9 Activity
10/16/2025 6:00 pm	25-014672	Bomb Threat
10/16/2025 7:20 pm	25-014673	Shoplifting/Misdemeanor
[REDACTED]		
[REDACTED]		
10/16/2025 9:00 pm	25-014676	Memo: Welfare Check
[REDACTED]		
10/16/2025 8:45 pm	25-014678	MVT/Motorcycle, Go Cart, Etc.
[REDACTED]		
[REDACTED]		
[REDACTED]		
10/17/2025 12:30 am	25-014683	Vandalism/Misdemeanor
10/17/2025 12:45 am	25-014684	Memo: Police Information
10/17/2025 3:11 am	25-014685	Memo: Disturbance/Domestic
10/17/2025 4:33 am	25-014686	All Other Traffic Offenses
10/16/25 6:50 am	WC2501654	Crash: Property damage (over \$400)
10/16/25 7:24 am	WC2501655	Crash: Injury possible
10/16/25 8:20 am	WC2501656	Crash: Property damage (under \$400)
10/16/25 10:15 am	WC2501658	Crash: Property damage (under \$400)
10/16/25 5:15 am	WC2501659	Crash: Property damage (over \$400)
10/16/25 11:50 pm	WC2501660	Crash: Property damage (over \$400)

Reporting_Officer	Location	Incident_Status
N. Stockstill	561 Weeks Ave	Active
D. Calhoun	1315 Riverbend Dr	Closed
A. Demory	142 Cherokee St	Closed
L. Angel	1025 Martin Luther King Jr Dr	Closed
M. Reese	108 Sunset Ave	Active
C. Shelton	1567 N Eastman Rd	Cleared By Arrest
C. Cox	2219 E Center St	Closed
C. Presnell	1811 Keller St	Closed
Hickman	20003 Interstate 26	Closed
C. Dunworth	528 W Center St	Closed
L. Angel	1331 S John B Dennis Hwy	Closed
C. Presnell	704 Lynn Garden Dr	Closed
L. Angel	1225 Willow St	Closed
S. Large	720 Cox Hollow Rd	Closed
M McGuire	John B Dennis Hwy//Moreland Dr	Closed
M. Reese	1040 Tip Top Ave	Cleared By Arrest
Hickman	Ft Robinson//I26 Bridge	Cleared By Arrest
S. Large	1272 Kendrick Creek Rd	Closed
M. Taylor	1563 Fuller St	Active
C. Presnell	1600 W Stone Dr	Closed
D. Calhoun	2241 E Center St	Closed
A. Demory	889 W Center St	Closed
S. Large	321 Church View Dr	Closed
M. Reese	558 Bays View Ct	Closed
C. Presnell	117 E Millpond St	Closed
C. Cox	1433 Prospect Dr	Closed
M McGuire	1000 Kendrick Creek Rd	Closed
Hickman	1216 E Sullivan Ct	Closed
C. Dunworth	1777 Netherland Inn Rd	Closed
C. Dunworth	1835 Netherland Inn Rd	Closed
A. Demory	805 Lynn Garden Dr	Closed
C. Dunworth	1102 Mill St	Closed
L. Angel	2400 Fort Henry Dr	Cleared By Arrest
C. Shelton	214 Carolina Pottery Dr	Active
C. Presnell	1225 Willow St	Closed

J Pitts	1040 Tip Top Ave	Closed
A. Hammonds	936 Clearwood Ave	Closed
A. Bailey	300 E Church Cir	Closed
J Pitts	180 Gravely Rd	Closed
P. Estep	1104 E Stone Dr	Closed
L. Parker	1104 E Stone Dr	Active
A. Bailey	2101 Fort Henry Dr	Active
A. Hammonds	816 Teasel Dr	Closed
A. Hammonds	1939 W Stone Dr	Active
T. Gilliam	2800 Sullivan Gardens Pkwy	Active
J Pitts	1000 Stonegate Rd	Closed
J Pitts	996 Orbin Dr	Closed
J Pitts	1420 W Stone Dr	Cleared By Arrest
T. Copas	Riverport Rd//Ridgefields Rd	Pending
C. Cox	Lamont St//Garden Dr	Pending
A. Demory	W Ravine Rd//Broad St	Pending
D. Calhoun	Memorial Blvd//Lynda Ln	Pending
C. Shelton	E Sullivan Ct//Lincoln St	Pending
J Pitts	Fairview Ave//Pendleton St	Pending